Ontario Tech () -vs- Nipissing ()
2/16/2022 at Nipissing

gate: 27/ %)3/')2'\/(')22 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: -
Time: 218 O_nt_arl.o Tech 0 1 1 2
Attendance: 302 Nipissing 0 1 2 3
Location: Nipissing ONT: Andrew Suriyuth (1); Matthew Barron (1)
NIP: Charles Farmer (2); Jacob Hickey (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT  NIP
2nd 10:42 ONT Matthew Barron , EV 1 0
2nd 14:01 NIP Charles Farmer Parker Bowman, Matt Paul EV 1 1
3rd  12:02 NIP Jacob Hickey Matt Paul, Payton Vescio PP 1 2
3rd 14:33 NIP Charles Farmer Mathieu Franche, EV 1 3
3rd  17:06 ONT Andrew Suriyuth Evan White, Stephen Calisti EV 2 3
Ontario Tech Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:26 13:26 02:00 0 0 - 1st 04:45 06:45 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 02:22 07:22 05:00 0 0 - 3rd 05:33 07:33 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 18:23 00:23 02:00 0 0 - 3rd 10:34 12:02 01:28 0 0 --
09:00 0 0 0/3 05:28 0 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ONT Andrew Suriyuth 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 4:45 PP
1st NIP Devyn Mayea 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:26 PP
2nd NIP Jonathan Rees 05:00 MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT MAJOR 2:22 PP
GAME
MISCONDU
2nd NIP Jonathan Rees 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 2:22
2nd NIP Jacob Hickey 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:10
2nd ONT James White 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:10
2nd NIP Devyn Mayea 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:23 PP
2nd NIP Gael Lubwele 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  18:23 PP
3rd ONT Evan White 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:33 PP
3rd ONT James White 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 10:34 PP




Ontario Tech 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Baxter Anderson
Brett Harasymuk
Stephen Calisti
Pierre Luc Lurette
Ryan Cullen
Tyson McConnell
JC Thivierge
Nicolas Tardif
James White
Cullen McLean
Kelton Hatcher
Andrew Suriyuth
Christian Mattiace
Leif Hertz

Jack Patterson
Matthew Barron
Noah McMullin
Marko Jakovljevic
Sean Ross

Evan White

o

Nipissing 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOKrHr OO O0OHFH OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOOOOoO OoO|M

NPk OO O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoORUHR O o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0 4-8

FO Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Michael Herringer
Mathieu Franche
Devyn Mayea
Gael Lubwele
Jacob Hickey
Parker Bowman
Pascal Valcourt
Alexander De Gagne
Matt Paul

Francis Asselin
Willem Larsen
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jacob Collins
Jonathan Rees
Cole Stewart
Charles Farmer
Colby Tower
Brock Welsh

Elias Lieffers

o

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

WO OO NOOOOOOODOOOOHRr OO O O

IO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OH OOONOOER,OOOHR O|P
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

# Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player Dce Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

31 Christian Mattiace 0 0 O 0 1 Michael Herringer W 60:00 2 0 15 18 5 38

39 Leif Hertz L 9 6 10 25 37 Francis Asselin 0:00 0 0 0 0 O 0
Totals 9 6 10 25 Totals 2 0 1518 5 38

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Nipissing Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PPNIP
0-0 PPNIP
0-0 PPNIP
0-0

0-0 PPONT
0-0 PPONT
0-0 PPONT
0-0

0-0 PP ONT
0-0

0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1 PP ONT
1-1

1-1 PP ONT
1-1 PP NIP
1-1 PP NIP
1-1 PP NIP
1-1

1-1 PP NIP
1-1 PP NIP
1-1 PP NIP
1-1

1-1 PP NIP
1-1

1-2  PPONT
1-2  PPONT
1-2

1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[04:45] Penalty on Andrew Suriyuth ONT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[04:45] Start power play for NIP.

[06:45] Andrew Suriyuth (ONT) penalty complete.

[06:45] End power play for NIP.

[11:26] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[11:26] Start power play for ONT.

[13:26] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.

[13:26] End power play for ONT.

Period #2 Plays

[02:22] Penalty on Charles Farmer NIP 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[02:22] Start power play for ONT.

[02:22] Penalty on Jonathan Rees NIP 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[07:22] Charles Farmer (NIP) penalty complete.

[07:22] End power play for ONT.

[10:42] GOAL by ONT Matthew Barron (FIRST GOAL), On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing O

[12:10] Penalty on Jacob Hickey NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[12:10] Penalty on James White ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[12:22] Jonathan Rees (NIP) penalty complete.

[14:01] GOAL by NIP Charles Farmer, Assist by Parker Bowman and Matt Paul, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 1

[14:27] Jacob Hickey (NIP) penalty complete.

[14:27] James White (ONT) penalty complete.

[18:23] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[18:23] Start power play for ONT.

[18:23] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[18:23] Start power play for ONT.

Period #3 Plays

[00:23] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.

[00:23] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.

[00:23] End power play for ONT.

[05:33] Penalty on Evan White ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[05:33] Start power play for NIP.

[07:33] Evan White (ONT) penalty complete.

[07:33] End power play for NIP.

[10:34] Penalty on James White ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
[10:34] Start power play for NIP.

[12:02] GOAL by NIP Jacob Hickey (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Paul and Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: ,
goal number 6 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 2
[12:02] James White (ONT) penalty complete.
[12:02] End power play for NIP.

[14:33] GOAL by NIP Charles Farmer, Assist by Mathieu Franche, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for
season.

Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 3

[17:06] GOAL by ONT Andrew Suriyuth, Assist by Evan White and Stephen Calisti, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 2, Nipissing 3



