# Ontario Tech () -vs- Nipissing () 2/16/2022 at Nipissing

Date: 2/16/2022 Start: 7:04PM Time: 2:18 Attendance: 302 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ontario Tech	0	1	1	2
Nipissing	0	1	2	3

**ONT:** Andrew Suriyuth (1); Matthew Barron (1) **NIP:** Charles Farmer (2); Jacob Hickey (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Perio	od Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	ONT	NIP
2nd	10:42	ONT	Matthew Barron	,	EV	1	0
2nd	14:01	NIP	Charles Farmer	Parker Bowman, Matt Paul	EV	1	1
3rc	12:02	NIP	Jacob Hickey	Matt Paul, Payton Vescio	PP	1	2
3rd	14:33	NIP	Charles Farmer	Mathieu Franche,	EV	1	3
3rc	17:06	ONT	Andrew Suriyuth	Evan White, Stephen Calisti	EV	2	3

### **Ontario Tech Power Plays**

### **Nipissing Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:26	13:26	02:00	0	0			1st	04:45	06:45	02:00	0	0	
2nd	02:22	07:22	05:00	0	0			3rd	05:33	07:33	02:00	0	0	
2nd	18:23	00:23	02:00	0	0		_	3rd	10:34	12:02	01:28	0	0	
			09:00	0	0	0/3					05:28	0	0	0/3

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	ONT	Andrew Suriyuth	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	4:45	PP
1st	NIP	Devyn Mayea	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:26	PP
2nd	NIP	Jonathan Rees	05:00	MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT	MAJOR	2:22	PP
2nd	NIP	Jonathan Rees	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDU CT	2:22	
2nd	NIP	Jacob Hickey	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:10	
2nd	ONT	James White	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:10	
2nd	NIP	Devyn Mayea	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:23	PP
2nd	NIP	Gael Lubwele	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:23	PP
3rd	ONT	Evan White	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:33	PP
3rd	ONT	James White	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	10:34	PP

## **Individual**

## Ontario Tech 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Baxter Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Brett Harasymuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Stephen Calisti	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Pierre Luc Lurette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ryan Cullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Tyson McConnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	JC Thivierge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nicolas Tardif	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	James White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Cullen McLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Kelton Hatcher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Andrew Suriyuth	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Christian Mattiace	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Leif Hertz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Patterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Matthew Barron	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Noah McMullin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Marko Jakovljevic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	67	Sean Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Evan White	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

## Nipissing 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Michael Herringer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Mathieu Franche	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	9	Gael Lubwele	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Jacob Hickey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Parker Bowman	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Pascal Valcourt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexander De Gagne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt Paul	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Francis Asselin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Jacob Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	81	Cole Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Charles Farmer	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Colby Tower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Brock Welsh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-23	0

## Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

## Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Christian Mattiace		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
39 Leif Hertz	L	58:54	3	0	9	6	10	25
Totals			3	0	9	6	10	25

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Michael Herringer	W	60:00	2	0	15	18	5	38
37	Francis Asselin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	15	18	5	38

**Ontario Tech Faceoffs** 

Nipissing Faceoffs

## Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:45] Penalty on Andrew Suriyuth ONT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NIP	[04:45] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP NIP	[06:45] Andrew Suriyuth (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[06:45] End power play for NIP.
0-0		[11:26] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0		[11:26] Start power play for ONT.
0-0		[13:26] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.
0-0	PP ONT	[13:26] End power play for ONT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[02:22] Penalty on Charles Farmer NIP 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP ONT	[02:22] Start power play for ONT.
0-0		[02:22] Penalty on Jonathan Rees NIP 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
0-0		[07:22] Charles Farmer (NIP) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NIP	[07:22] End power play for ONT.
0-0		[10:42] GOAL by ONT Matthew Barron (FIRST GOAL), On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
1.0		Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 0
1-0		[12:10] Penalty on Jacob Hickey NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-0		[12:10] Penalty on James White ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-0		[12:22] Jonathan Rees (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0		[14:01] GOAL by NIP Charles Farmer, Assist by Parker Bowman and Matt Paul, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 1
1-1		[14:27] Jacob Hickey (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1		[14:27] James White (ONT) penalty complete.
1-1	DD ONT	[18:23] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1	PP UNI	[18:23] Start power play for ONT.
1-1	PP ∩NT	[18:23] Penalty on Gael Lubwele NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [18:23] Start power play for ONT.
	11 0111	
		Period #3 Plays
1-1		[00:23] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1		[00:23] Gael Lubwele (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NIP	[00:23] End power play for ONT.
1-1	DD NID	[05:33] Penalty on Evan White ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1		[05:33] Start power play for NIP. [07:33] Evan White (ONT) penalty complete.
1-1 1-1		[07:33] Evan white (ONT) penalty complete.
1-1	I I INTL	[10:34] Penalty on James White ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
1-1	PP NTP	[10:34] Start power play for NIP.
1-1		[12:02] GOAL by NIP Jacob Hickey (POWER PLAY), Assist by Matt Paul and Payton Vescio, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 6 for season.
		Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 2
1-2		[12:02] James White (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2	PP ONT	[12:02] End power play for NIP.
1-2		[14:33] GOAL by NIP Charles Farmer, Assist by Mathieu Franche, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
_		Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 3
1.2		[17:06] GOAL by ONT Andrew Suriyuth, Assist by Evan White and Stephen Calisti, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
1-3		number 4 for season.  Ontario Tech 2, Nipissing 3
		Officially rectified in the state of the sta